



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2435 OF 2016

Mr. Jitendra Sadanand Mahulkar and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mrs. Vaishali Thorat i/by Mr.Gajanan Vaity for the petitioners.

Mr.H. Takke, AGP for the respondent State.

Mr. J.G. Reddy for respondent nos. 4 to 6.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
G.S. KULKARNI, JJ.
NOVEMBER 23, 2017**

P.C.:

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned. List as per CMIS date.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)