



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2435 OF 2016

Jitendra Sadanand Mahulkar And 7 Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 9 Ors. ....Respondent

Ms. Nazia S A Shaikh for Petitioner

Mr. Abhay Patki, Addl. G. P for respondent State

Ms. Pallavi Thakar for respondent BMC

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ**

**DATE : 6th February, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Not on board, taken on board.

Place the matter on 14/03/2018 for fresh admission.

**( ASSOCIATE )**