



WP 24

2026:BHC-OS:9669-DB

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2435 OF 2016

Jitendra Sadanand Mahulkar & ors. .Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Nazia S. A. Shaikh a/w Mr. S. R. Bhonsle, Mr. S. A. Mehta &
Ms S. S. Jain, Advocate, for the Petitioners

Mr. J. G. Aradwad, Advocate, for the Respondent Nos. 4 to 6

Mr. A. L. Patki, AGP, for the Respondent – State

Mr. G. S. Godbole i/b. Mr. V. B. Pandey, Advocate, for the
Respondent No. 2

Mr. R. R. Nair i/b. Mr. G. S. Bhat, Advocate, for the Respondent
No. 3

Ms Vandana Mahadik, Advocate, for the MCGM

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE : 26.11.2018

P.C.

. Stand over to 10.12.2018. In the meanwhile, the
Petitioners are directed to serve a copy of the additional Affidavit
on the learned counsel for the Respondents.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)